
Is
ra

el
 S

te
in

M
ay

 3
0,

 1
93

8

0

0

0

0

40

Lo
ui

s G
re

en

Ap
r. 

22
, 1

93
4

41

Ev
el

yn
 K

ro
ll

N
ov

. 0
6,

 1
93

2

N
at

ha
n 

M
el

vi
n

Go
ld

m
an

Ap
r. 

08
, 1

93
2

43 42

Sa
ul

 B
ra

in
in

Ju
l. 

17
, 1

93
1

Sa
m

ue
l M

au
ric

e
Sw

itz
m

an
N

ov
. 2

3,
 1

93
3

45 44

Ja
ck

 G
ol

ic
k

Ba
rn

ey
 M

on
ie

so
n

N
ov

. 1
9,

 1
94

0

47

Ap
r. 

21
, 1

93
5

46

Fa
nn

ie
(y

)  
So

lin

O
ct

. 0
8,

 1
93

8

Am
el

ia
 L

ev
ee

Ap
r. 

28
, 1

93
3

Li
lli

an
 D

al
ys

Ap
r. 

25
, 1

93
3

An
ni

e 
Se

am
an

De
c.

 2
0,

 1
92

9

Ph
ili

p 
Se

am
an

O
ct

. 2
8,

 1
93

7

52 51 50 49 48

Ju
di

th
 B

ec
ki

e 
M

ill
er

Se
p.

 2
1,

 1
93

1

53

An
ni

e 
W

ol
fe

M
ar

. 0
9,

 1
93

0

Re
be

cc
a 

Ra
ism

an
W

ol
fe

Ap
r. 

17
, 1

93
0

M
au

ric
e 

W
ol

fe

Au
g.

 1
7,

 1
93

8

M
en

de
l R

as
hk

in

M
ar

. 1
6,

 1
93

3

Ge
rt

ru
de

 W
ill

ia
m

s
Ri

dd
el

l 
Ja

n.
 0

9,
 1

93
1

58

Is
aa

c 
W

ill
ia

m
s

De
c.

 2
2,

 1
93

4

59

Fa
nn

ie
 W

ill
ia

m
s

Ju
ly

 2
2,

 1
95

7

59A

M
ax

 B
eh

r

Se
p.

 0
1,

 1
93

1

60

Es
th

er
 E

in

O
ct

. 1
1,

 1
93

3

61

Am
al

ia
 F

itc
h

Se
p.

 2
5,

 1
93

1

62

Pe
ar

l A
ze

f

O
ct

. 1
6,

 1
93

3

63

Le
ah

 L
ew

is

Au
g.

 1
8,

 1
93

3

64

To
ba

 B
ris

ki
n

Ja
n.

 2
5,

 1
93

4

65

Ab
ra

ha
m

 B
ris

ki
n

M
ar

. 2
7,

 1
93

7

66

Jo
se

ph
 Jo

se
ph

Ap
r. 

13
, 1

93
5

67

Ro
se

 Jo
se

ph

O
ct

. 0
5,

 1
94

1

68

El
i J

ac
ks

on

Ju
l. 

11
, 1

93
6

69

Sa
m

ue
l G

ou
ld

De
c.

 2
6,

 1
95

0

70
An

na
 Ju

di
th

 G
ou

ld

N
ov

. 0
1,

 1
93

6

71

M
ax

 T
uc

ke
r

Ja
n.

 0
3,

 1
93

7

72

   
   

   
   

 F
ish

er

R

73

Ka
lm

an
 F

ish
er

Se
p.

 1
5,

 1
93

8

74

Be
ss

ie
 L

ea
h 

W
en

er

Ja
n.

 2
7,

 1
93

7

75

Ph
ili

p 
Sc

hn
ap

p

M
ar

. 1
4,

 1
94

7

37

Ra
lp

h 
M

ic
ha

el
Is

se
nm

an
Ja

n.
 2

3,
 1

94
6

34

Fr
ed

 G
ar

y
Ra

bi
no

vi
tc

h
De

c.
 3

0,
 1

94
6

35

Fr
an

kl
in

 L
or

ne
 

Ab
be

y
Ja

n.
 2

3,
 1

94
7

36

57 56 55 54

= possible space

SHAARE ZION CONG. (BR)

74’ 3 ft. 42’23’

33

Es
th

er
 R

im
in

i
He

ym
an

s
M

ay
 1

0,
 1

94
3

32

Sa
di

e 
Li

eb
ow

itz

O
ct

. 2
3,

 1
94

2

31

M
ax

 K
ah

an
e

De
c.

 0
1,

 1
94

1

30 29

Ro
se

 H
. H

en
ry

O
ct

. 2
0,

 1
93

9

28

M
ic

ha
el

 A
pr

il

Se
p.

 1
9,

 1
93

9

27

Li
ly

 A
pr

il

N
ov

. 1
8,

 1
94

7

26

Da
vi

d 
Fi

tc
h

Ju
ly

 0
4,

 1
93

9

25

Ja
co

b 
Zw

ib
el

M
ay

 2
2,

 1
94

6

24

Ce
lia

 D
ov

er

23

Ha
tti

e 
Da

sh
iff

Fe
b.

 0
5,

 1
95

7

22

M
os

es
 Is

aa
c 

Zw
ib

el

N
ov

. 1
9,

 1
94

4

21

Ti
lli

e 
Re

is 
Zw

ib
el

Ju
ly

 2
9,

 1
93

5

20

Be
nj

am
in

 L
ev

ee

De
c.

 2
2,

 1
93

5

19

Sa
ra

h 
Le

ah
 M

ill
er

Se
p.

 1
5,

 1
93

9

18

Pe
sh

a 
M

os
es

on

Fe
b.

 1
4,

 1
93

6

17

Is
ra

el
 M

os
es

on

M
ar

. 1
4,

 1
94

0

16

Jo
hn

 G
od

fr
ey

M
ay

 0
2,

 1
94

1

13

Ja
ck

 A
dl

er

Ap
r. 

19
, 1

94
0

12

Ha
rr

y 
Bl

um
en

fie
ld

Fe
b.

 0
9,

 1
93

8

14

Fa
nn

y 
Se

am
an

Ta
yl

or
Se

p.
 0

2,
 1

93
7

10

Sa
m

ue
l S

te
ph

en
Is

se
nm

an
M

ay
 3

0,
 1

94
5

9

Le
sli

e 
Fr

an
k 

W
oo

l

N
ov

. 1
5,

 1
94

1

7

El
ai

ne
 R

on
a

Cr
el

in
st

en
M

ar
. 2

5,
 1

93
8

6

Sa
m

ue
l A

le
xa

nd
er

Be
ec

he
r

Fe
b.

 2
8,

 1
93

6

5

Su
sa

n 
Sh

ap
iro

Ju
ly

 2
2,

 1
95

4

3

Do
ug

la
s C

yr
il 

M
or

ris

Se
pt

. 0
5,

 1
93

3

11

Ev
e 

Ab
ra

m
ow

itz

Ja
n.

 1
1,

 1
94

5

Se
p.

 0
9,

 1
93

8foundation present

Essie Ditcovitch

Aug. 21, 1967

11

11

0

Jennie Wittes
Kleinberg
Aug. 20, 1940

1

Nathan Kleinberg

Jane 12, 1949
2

Sarah Fickler

Aug. 03, 1942
3

Nathan Fickler

Dec. 02, 1953
4

Sarah Fickler Cohen

Aug. 22, 1946
5

Sybil Rosen

Feb. 25, 1994
6

Samuel Rosen

Apr. 15, 1953
7

Esther Levee

Jan. 29, 1972
8

Mortimer Kogan

Dec. 13, 1947
9

David Katz

Jan. 23, 1957
10

Jacob Kossman

Nov. 14, 1950
11

Lawrence Kossman

Nov. 08, 1950
12

Daniel Harovitz

Jan. 01, 1952
13

Ray Azef

Apr. 16, 1952
14

Levine Abraham

Jan. 01, 1953
15

16

Maurice Brenner

May 01, 1953
17

May Freedman
Lightstone
Sept. 07, 1953

18

Harry Lightstone

Jan. 31, 197919
NM

Michael Frank

Feb. 02, 1954
20

    Mrs.  Frank

Apr. 28, 1981
21

Rose Rubin

May 02, 1954
22

Maurice Rubin

Jan. 15, 1978
23

Jennie Schneider

May 26, 1954
24

Joseph Schneider

Sep. 01, 1964
25

Sam Itel

Aug. 02, 1954
26

Louis Hamer

Jan. 05, 1955
27
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Chaim Saxe

May 27, 1938
1

Chaya Basa Saxe

Apr. 08, 1950
2

Jacob Nachim 
Marks
July 07, 1939

3

Hannah Marks

Apr. 03, 1947
4

Louis Levine

Aug. 14, 1944
5

Sarah Moldowan

Feb. 03, 1943
6

Clara Gallaman

Mar. 13, 1944
7

Joseph Gallaman

Feb. 16, 1942
8

9

Jean Katz

Mar. 08, 1970
10

Meyer David Wolff

Jan. 27, 1953
11

Ray Wolff

Nov. 15, 1976
12

Louis Leibovitz

Oct. 17, 1947
13

Etta Leibovitz

Oct. 29, 1952
14

Clara Wittes

Jan. 07, 1948
15

Samuel Wittes

Nov. 28, 1953
16

Jeffrey Lanny
Kugler
Mar. 05, 1949

17

Peppy Laing

July 25, 1951
18

Samuel Laing

June 05, 1952
19

Bernard David
Malinoff
Dec. 12, 1949

20

Minnie Wolff

Oct. 12, 1968
21

Nathan Wolff

Feb. 15, 1952
22

Dinah Barnett

Nov. 30, 1952
23

John Barnett

Nov. 30, 1957
24

Sydney Joseph

Nov. 08, 1953
25

Samuel Richmond

Sep. 14, 1954
26

Helen Richmond

June 07, 1977
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Alter Lax

Sep. 30, 1937

2
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May 06, 1946

3
Esther Tucker

Jan. 23, 1995

4
Sam Tucker

Dec. 12, 1938

5
Joseph Israel

Apr. 30, 1940

6
Rosa Israel

Aug. 25, 1954

7

8
Max Miller

Feb. 21, 1982

9
Celia Levitt Miller

Oct. 04, 1947

10

11
Norma Lipsett

Jan. 08, 1947

12
Annie Frankenburg

Aug. 06, 1948

13
Solomon Roodish

Apr. 09, 1951

14
Joseph Lauterman

Aug. 30, 1948

15
Bernard David Kert

Nov.  22, 1949

16
Isidore Sabbat

July 24, 1950

17
Harry Moses
Epstein
Jan. 19, 1951

18
Max Richer

May 09, 1952

19
Sarah Richer

May 22, 1961

20
Simon Louis Park

Aug. 26, 1966

21
Fannie Park

Nov. 11, 1952

22
Samuel Levin

July 26,1952

23
Eva Levin

Mar. 26, 1978

24
Nathan Cohen

Sept. 13, 1953

25
Sara Leah Cohen

Nov. 11, 1958

26
Alex Adiman

Oct. 01, 1954

27
Samuel Joseph 
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Sep. 16, 1981
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8

Abe Isaac Benewick

Mar.15, 1936

2

1 1

Julius Benewic

Jan. 20, 1951

3
Sam Penner

July 19, 1946

4
Roda Sarkin

Oct. 15, 1959

5
Rebecca Caplan

Feb. 07, 1949

6
Mr.      Lidsky

R

7
Fanny Lidsky

May 12, 1948

8
Benny Adelman

Oct. 10, 1947

9
Zelig Ratner

June 29, 1943

10

11
Harry Bennett

Oct. 19, 1946

12
Annie Josefo

Aug. 27, 1963

13
Julius Josefo

Jan. 21, 1948

14
Rebecca Adler

July 10, 1948

15
Nathan Morris

Jan. 14, 1963

16
Henrietta Morris

Aug. 14, 1978

17
Esther Hoffman

Nov. 21, 1951

18
Louis Hoffman

May 17, 1973

19
Hyman Berenstein

Apr. 28, 1949

20
Mary Stern 
Berenstein
Oct. 01, 1960

21
Max Crelinsten

Dec. 02, 1951

22
Anna Crelinsten

Jan. 05, 1954

23
            Berger
R

24
Rabbi Julius Berger

Mar. 01, 1953

25
Lewis Azef

Dec. 12, 1958

26
Hyman Nemeroff

Jan. 22, 1962

27
Mamie Nemeroff

Jan. 27, 1960

Sarah Wolfe
Godfrey
Nov. 01, 1964

28 28
Muriel Druxerman
Adiman
Oct. 08, 1956

28
Philys Marosh

Nov. 08, 1954
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7
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6

Raphael Shuchat

July 06, 1935
1 Eva Goldberg

Feb. 10, 1944
1

Israel Goldberg

Jan. 24, 1931

3
Nathan Black

Feb. 18, 1931

4
Esther Black

Nov. 15, 1943

5
Sonia Wisse Black

June 14, 1933

6
Benjamin 
Michaelson
In Hebrew

7
Lionel Michaelson 

In Hebrew

8
Fanny Miriam 
Romoff
Oct. 14, 1966

9
Isidore Romoff

Dec.27, 1943

10

11
Rose Balinsky

Aug. 27, 1968

12
Louis Balinsky

Dec. 18, 1971

14
Louis Raich

Aug. 31, 1937

15
Toba Raich

Dec. 23, 1975

16
Louis Greenblatt

June 20, 1946

17
Hannah Greenblatt

July 16, 1960

18
Ray Freiman Lande

July 19, 1958

19
Nathan Lande

July 09, 1931

20

21

Dora Shubin

Aug. 15, 1955

Aaron Shubin

June 30, 1956

22
Christine Tamar
Leibovict
Oct.28, 2008

23

24

Roslyn 
Frost-Maroch
R
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5

5

Joseph Hoffman

Sep. 18, 1936
1

Sene Leah Hoffman

Nov. 11, 1941

3
Henry Epstein

Sept. 25, 1943

4
Max Horwitz

Oct. 05, 1936

5
Henry Lepine

Apr. 08, 1937

6
Bessie Lepine

Jan. 15, 1959

7
Bella Kramer

Mar. 20, 1949

8
Tillie Yates

Feb. 28, 1958

9
Samuel Yates

Apr. 01, 1946

10

11
Goldie Gold

May 10, 1968

12
              

13
Rebecca Feldstein
Cohen
Feb. 08, 1956

14
Jacob Cohen

Mar. 28, 1959

15
Hyman Rosenberg

Mar. 17, 1955

16
Toby Shapira

May 30, 1969

17
Barnett Shapira

Feb. 19, 1949

18
Frank Pollack

July 07, 1954

19
Lily Pollack

Feb. 22, 1976

20
Eva Tessler

June 30, 1977

21
Simon  Sam Tessler

May 31, 1967

22
Harry Feldman

Dec. 10, 1951

23
Adele Feldman

Dec. 18, 1969

24
Ben Goldenberg

Dec. 07, 1952

25
Hattie Goldenberg

July 12, 1963

26
Samuel Rev Miller

Oct. 25, 1953

26A
Toba Miller

Sept. 23, 1973

27
Joseph Bernstein

Mar.11, 1955

28
Sadie Bernstein

Nov. 05, 2000

2

4

4

Max Wener

Sept. 24, 1939
1

Gussie Wener

June 16, 1968

3
Rav. Seaman Israel

Sep. 01, 1951

4
Sarah Rashkin

Jan. 16, 1953

5
Andre Joy (Baby)
Cohen
Sep. 12, 1953

6
Liza Venetsky

June 26, 1961

7
David Venetsky

Feb. 08, 1967

8
Fanny Cohen

Apr. 02, 1968

9
Israel Kastner

Oct. 07, 1946

10

11
Israel Lash

Sep. 23, 1984

12
Rachel Lash

June 01, 1949

13
Morris Lash

July 14, 1972

14
Elias Dalfen

Feb. 05, 1950

15
Aaron  S. Harry 
Heller
Jan. 14, 1951

16
Helene Liverman
Heller
Feb. 22, 1985

17
Steven Gerard
Shapera
June 26, 1951

18
Irving Shapera

Aug.07,1985

19
Beatrice Annette
Shapera
Dec. 09, 1992

20
Harry Weinstein

Aug. 24, 1951

21
Sarah Weinstein

June 13, 1953

22
Shannah Laing

Jan. 10, 1961

23
Clara Liba Caplin

Oct. 30, 1951

24
Raphael Cohen

July 12, 1953

25
Jennie Cohen

Jan. 19, 1979

26
Rose Laing

May 09, 1968

27
Nathan Laing

June 23, 1954

28
Julius A. Cohen

Jan. 04, 1956

2

3

3

Nathan Nobleman

Jan. 18, 1943
1

Mollie Molly 
Nobleman
Jan. 04, 1989

3
Morris Goldman

Jan. 19, 1945

4
Tillie Goldman

Dec. 31, 1954

5
Sophie Green

Aug. 25, 1957

6
Harry Star

Feb. 04, 1953

7
Sera Lea Star

Feb. 25, 1963

8
Polly Clark

Aug. 03, 1988

9
Samuel Clark

Dec. 17, 1950

10

11
Fanny Switzman

Oct. 30, 1946

12
Sadie Switzman

Sep. 22, 1981

13
Louis Green

Nov. 18, 1946

14
                      

15
Hannah Adelstein

Dec. 16, 1946

16
Michael Adelstein

May 11, 1960

17
Betty Wexler

Feb. 15, 1947

18
Gedalia Wexler

Dec. 04, 1949

19
Adolph Hitzig

Dec. 26, 1947

20
Benjamin 
Druxerman
Feb. 28, 1948

21
Isidore Friedman

Oct. 30, 1948

22
Steven Lawrence
April
Jan. 06, 1949

23
Minnie Mendel

July 13, 1952

24
Louis Brenner

Sep. 21, 1954

25
Ida Brenner 

Nov. 08, 1964

26
Louis Rubenstein

Oct. 21, 1950

27

28
Lottie Helfield

May 08, 1956

2

2

2

Max Stein

Nov. 20, 1942
1

Rachel Saltzman

Aug. 31, 1944

3
Joseph Livshitz

Sep. 09, 1944

4
Bluma Livshitz

Nov. 01, 1947

5
Rebecca Hitzig

Dec. 06, 1944

6
Goldie Price

Nov. 06, 1947

7
Rebecca Rashback

June 04, 1951

8
Aaron Rashbak

Mar. 07, 1963

9
Nathan Helfield

Oct. 01, 1943

10
Emma Weinfield
Lapin
Dec. 08, 1981

11
Louisa Morris

Oct. 05, 1946

12
George Morris

Apr. 29, 1943

13
Hyman Taffert

Apr. 22, 1944

14
Freda Taffert

July 13, 1963

15
Minnie Levinoff

May 31, 1944

16
Isaac Levinoff

Apr. 26, 1956

17
Louis Lehrer

Aug. 25, 1944

18
Etta Albert Lehrer

July 06, 1953

19
Joseph Crystal

Oct. 10, 1944

20
Joshua Shapira

Jan. 11, 1954

21
Sophia Shapira

Aug. 06, 1945

22
Samuel Smith

Nov. 19, 1945

22A
Stanley Kleinman

Jan. 18, 1950

23
William Taffert

June 22, 1946

24
Albert Howard 
Beecher
Mar. 09, 1947

25
Fanny Margolick
Sloan
June 07, 1950

26
Morris Sloan

Dec. 31, 1958

27
Chashe Cossman

Apr. 28, 1949

28
David Solomon
Cossman
Aug. 01, 1957

2

1

1

Rose Stein Shatsky

Jan. 17, 1959
1

Maxwell Shatsky

July 02, 1963

3
Libbie Sarah Shatsky

Dec.17, 1973

4
Jack Shatsky

Feb.22, 1963

5
Do not exist 

6
David Berstein

Oct. 31, 1950

7
Rose Bernstein

Dec. 22, 1942

8
Malca Rabinovitch

Oct. 08, 1942

9
Rachel Rabinovitch

Jun 25, 1976

10
Samuel Rabinovitch

Sep. 01, 1942

11
Louis Wolf Lapin

Apr. 24, 1957

12
Louis Lurie

Nov. 05,1938

13
Jacob Cohen

Oct. 27, 1940

14
Sophia Cohen

Feb. 06, 1981

15
Hyman L. Dorfman

Aug. 08, 1941

16
Bella Dorfman

Aug. 12, 1971.

17
Jack Morris

Feb. 08, 1942

18
Isidore Rosenbaum

Apr. 29, 1942

19
Louis Ellison

Oct. 18, 1951

20
Bella Morris Ellison

Jan. 23, 1943

21
Richard Jesse Lang

May 10, 1943

22
Dora Ditcovitch

July 08, 1943

23
Jacob Ditcovitch

Sep. 12, 1947

24
Leah Lang

Aug. 02, 1943

25
Minnie Beecher

May 26, 1949

26
Sam Dashiff

Feb. 26, 1945

27

NMHelen Wener

Feb. 20, 2001

28
Jason Jacob Cohen

Sept. 11, 1954

29
Harry Cohen

Feb. 24, 1943

2

Bailla Rachel Komer
Shuchat
Oct. 24, 1940

3
Benjamin Azef

Jan. 19, 1937

4
Maurice Gold

Nov. 23, 1946

5
Gertrude  Sidney  
Ivry
Feb. 26, 1946

6
Florence Abereson
Dr. Shuchat
Apr. 28, 1971

7
Elias Shuchat

Nov. 24, 1961

8
Esther Miriam
Cummings
June 05, 1966

9
David L. Cummings

June 19, 1940

10

11
Samuel Shapiro

Oct. 27, 1941

12
Ida Samuel

May 12, 1981

13
Annie Feinbrook

Mar. 15, 1952

14
Joseph Feinbrook

Apr. 10, 1967

15
George Issenman

Feb. 24, 1949

16
Sophie Issenman

Jan. 09, 1961

17
Adolphe Weiss

Nov. 26, 1955

18
Beccie Weiss

June 06, 1966

19
Herbert Weiss

Feb. 04, 1945

20
Rebecca Klein

Oct. 13, 1963

21
Freida Berger

May 13, 1966

22
Harry Blanshay

Feb. 25, 1980

23
Ruth Blanshay

Nov. 07, 1988

24

25
Hyman Drimer

Sept. 16, 1964

26
Ruth Drimer

Oct. 18, 1992

27
Herbert Kenneth
Gold
July 11, 1955

28
Tillie Gold

Sep. 25, 1982

2
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BERRI

OLD MAP HAS 40 SPACES IN LINE 13.

THIS NUMBER IS PROBABLY INACURATE.
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